
LAST NAME FIRST NAME, MI NOTES STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE ZIP EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE PHONE NO

SECRETARY OF STATE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

SA Rakov Abe Chief of Staff JCKSIC, Room 353 Jefferson City, MO abe.rakov@sos.mo.gov 573-751-1880

SA Heet Valerie Director of Fiscal 

& Facilities

JCKSIC, Room 303 Jefferson City, MO valerie.heet@sos.mo.gov 573-522-1813

SA Hughes Lori JCKSIC, Room 337 Jefferson City, MO lori.hughes@sos.mo.gov 573-751-1831

POC Zweifel Deanna JCKSIC, Room 302 Jefferson City, MO deanna.zweifel@sos.mo.gov 573-522-3246

POC Apperson Kim JCKSIC Jefferson City, MO kim.apperson@sos.mo.gov 573-751-3296

POC Ferguson Dana JCKSIC Jefferson City, MO dana.ferguson@sos.mo.gov 573-751-3296

POC Melton Sandy JCKSIC Jefferson City, MO sandra.melton@sos.mo.gov 573-751-3296

AA Kander Jason Secretary of State JCKSIC, Room 357 Jefferson City, MO jason.kander@sos.mo.gov 573-751-2418

AA Wood Barbara Executive Deputy 

Secretary of State

JCKSIC, Room 362 Jefferson City, MO barbara.wood@sos.mo.gov 573-751-8731
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*SA = SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

AA = APPOINTING AUTHORITY

POC = POINT OF CONTACT


